Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	21 - 2008 3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE and States Patent and Trademark Office	
1 (8) (8) (8) (8)		
103	497900	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trausmann Chines. Frees.	se resort the attached documents of the flew address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Stuart Terry Jones Neil Barron	Name: Cyden Lid	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Technium, Kings Road	
Execution Date(s)		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Swansea	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Great Britain Zip; SA1 8PH	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	County, State Strain.	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	AF I 3 200 8	
A della and according]	
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: One	
Name:Kenneth I. Kohn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address: Kohn & Assolciates, PLLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 30500 Northwestern Highway, Suite 410	Enclosed	
Officet Address: 00000 Northwestern agrandy, Osite 470	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Farmington Hills	8. Payment Information	
State: Michigan Zip:48224	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 248-539-5050	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 248-539-5055	b. Deposit Account Number 11-1449	
Email Address: kohn@kghnopline.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: ///////	04/18/2008 DBYRNE 00000037 111448	293065
Signature	91 FC:8821 Dane BB DA	
Kenneth I. Kohn	Total number of pages including cover 3	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020836 FRAME: 0110 Attorney Docket No: 0147-00002

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Stuart Terry Jones of 51 Riversdale Road, West Cross, Swansea, Wales and Neil Barron of 5 Torrens Street, London, Great Britain, do hereby assign, sell, and set over to Cyden Ltd. organized and existing under the laws of Great Britain and having a business at Technium, Kings Road, Swansea, Great Britain SA1 8PH, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in:

PHOTOTHERAPY APPARATUS

set	forth	in	the	application	for	United	States	Letters	Patent,	Serial	Nο,
			, fi	led		, inc	luding th	e right o	f said AS	SIGNE	E, its
suc	cessor	s, 2	ssigr	s or other	lega!	represe	ntatives	to make	applica	tions ar	id to
rece	ive Le	etter	s Pa	ient for said	inve	entions a	ınd disco	overies ir	n an y a n	d all for	eign
coul	ntries i	n its	orth	ieir own nam	ne or	names,	or in our	names,	at its or ti	neir elec	tion,
and	we h	erel	by as	ssign, sell a	ınd s	et over	to said	ASSIGN	VEE, its	succes	sors,
assi	gns or	oth	er leg	jal represen	tative	es, all rig	hts of pr	iority in a	ind to sai	id invent	tions
and	discov	erie/	s in a	all countries.							

PATENT REEL: 020836 FRAME: 0111 And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seal.

H Dans

Stuart T. Jones

Date

Marithu !

Neil Barron

S (| 3

Phoenix Applications Management System

Table of Contents of

RECORDED: 04/16/2008

29306599)

date: 04-16-2008

Table of Contents (Selected Documents)

Date	Code	Pages	Source	PackageID	Annotation
CM-111-2006		4 0 7)	EFSW	US 2930659901P1	